## OFFICE OF PLANNING, ZONING AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION

108 Sherman Street Telephone (605) 578-2082 Fax (605) 578-2084



## Kevin Kuchenbecker Historic Preservation Officer

Telephone (605) 578-2082 kevin@cityofdeadwood.com

## **MEMORANDUM**

**Date:** December 3, 2021

**To:** Deadwood Historic Preservation Commission

**From:** Kevin Kuchenbecker, Historic Preservation Officer

**Re:** Kracht Family Trust, 4 Lincoln, Satisfaction of Grants

Kracht Family Trust, 4 Lincoln has participated in the Elderly Resident, Siding and Wood Windows and Doors Programs. All projects have been completed on this property. Lawrence Kracht has passed away and his children are selling the property. The title company is requesting a Satisfaction of Grants.

A Satisfaction of Grant form has been prepared and the Loan Committee reviewed this issue and recommends approval.

**Recommend Motion:** *Move to approve a Satisfaction of Grant for Kracht Family Trust, 4 Lincoln Avenue.*